506612543 04/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6659350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOSTIANTYN MOROZOV	03/22/2021
OLEKSANDR KLIMENKOV	03/22/2021
DMYTRO VAVDIIUK	03/19/2021
IVAN SAFONOV	03/19/2021
ANDRII BUT	03/22/2021
ANDRII SUKHARIEV	03/18/2021
RUSLAN IERMOLENKO	03/22/2021
SERHII ILIUKHIN	03/17/2021
YAROSLAV LAVRENYUK	03/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	
Street Address: 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU		
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: 16677		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17309033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK

Address Line 1:P.O. DRAWER 800889Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAMS05-24646

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM A. MUNCK

PATENT 506612543 REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0481

SIGNATURE:	/William A. Munck, Reg. No. 39,308/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=11_SAMS05-24646-Assignment1#page1.tif		
source=11_SAMS05-24646-Assignment1#page2.tif		
source=11_SAMS05-24646-Assignment1#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0482

WHEREAS, We, Kostiantyn MOROZOV, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Oleksandr KLIMENKOV, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Dmytro VAVDIIUK resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Ivan SAFONOV, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Andrii BUT, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Andrii SUKHARIEV, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Ruslan IERMOLENKO, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Serhii ILIUKHIN, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, Yaroslav LAVRENYUK, resident of Kyiv, Ukraine, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "THREE-DIMENSIONAL DEPTH MEASURING DEVICE AND METHOD" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 17/309,033 , filed on April 15, 2021), said application having been executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; We authorize William A. Munck of Munck Wilson Mandala, LLP to insert in the parenthesis above the application number and filing date of said application when known; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 22 03 2021	
dagagagaga (Kita) gayaring 1 Halla (Kita) Kabapaga (Kita)	Kostiantyn MOROZOV
	a en 1941, está de la como esta en la postación. Periodos de la como esta en la
	ualga, 16 - procesus ji ki juur pai Prafranchiseesi lusti kõide liidi kii liide saksiam
galanti kan appenderan dengan den Penangan dengan den	
Date: <u>22 Mar 2024</u>	
	Oleksandr KLIMENKOV
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{S}}(\mathcal{M})$
Date: <u>// 13 // / / </u>	Downstern VAVINIEV
iste i de provincia de estada en la compania de la Compania de la compania de la compa	Dmytro VAVDIJČK
	anggapag i mga aganaggan panggapagan panangan panangan
	engales in production of the second contract
	4/
Date: <u>[9.03.202]</u>	0/
	Ivan SAFONOV
	ngangan kelungian kapanggian ngabana kelendi danah sitiah melanda sebagai kelungan sebagai. Penyahannya sebagia kepada danah sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebag
	nte parte agent tidra lagarragarraga (um presentario de parte la come al mesta monte el come. Associator regulto agentra del diaggio del Districto de parte de districto de la Comencia de Districto de Come
	ana administrativo est antigen para estama per estapa i da la franciación i
	A A Marine Marin
Date: 22-03-27	
<i></i>	Andrii BUZ
	era i jedi gora spaljejšet ilija ja i padaljej

Date:	<u> 18.03. 2021</u>	Andrii SUKHÄRIEV
Date:	22.03.2021	
		Ruslan IERMOLENKO
Date:	12.03.2041	Serhii ILIUKUN
Date:	<u> 2021 03.19</u>	Yaroslav LAVRENYUK
	330 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80	Yaroslav LAVRENYUK